NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

GREAT BASIN COLLEGE FOUNDATION Board of Trustees Development Committee Meeting 1025 Chilton Circle, Elko, Nevada 89801

, Developm

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

This notice and agenda have been posted at or before January 9, 2023, no later than 9:00 am, which is the third business day before the meeting, in accordance with NRS 241.020, at the meeting location and at the following public locations:

- GBC Foundation's website (http://www.gbcnv.edu/foundation/board.html)
- The Nevada Public Notice website pursuant to NRS 232.2175 (http://notice.nv.gov/)
- Great Basin College, 1500 College Parkway, Elko, NV 89801
- Meeting location: Great Basin College Foundation, 1025 Chilton Circle, Elko, NV 89801
- Meeting location: Great Basin College Ely Center, 2115 Bobcat Drive, Ely, NV 89301
- Meeting location: Great Basin College Pahrump Valley Center, 551 E. Calvada Blvd., Pahrump, NV 890484
- Meeting location: Great Basin C